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A ppropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH-—-continued.

Number

of Persons.

1925-26.

!

120
121
122

123
124

125
126
127

128
129
130
131
132
133
134

VOTE No. 26.—DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH-—-
continued.

OraER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL T0—coniinued.

Institutions under control of Department—continued.
Wages—continued.
St.§Helens Hospitals—-continued.
Christehurch
Dunedin
Invercargill
Maintenance—
Hanmer Hospital
King George V and Infectious Diseases Hospltals
Rotorua
Leper Hospital
Otaki Hospital and Sanatorium
Pukeora Sanatorium ..
St. Helens Hospitals—
Auckland
Gisborne
Wanganui
Wellington
Christchurch
Dunedin
Invercargill

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vote)—

Bacteriological Liaboratories: £
Sales and services . 900
Civil List contrlbutlons towards
Maor: medical service 3, 600
Ingtitutional Patients’ Fees— '
Otaki Hospital and Sanatorium 6,000
Pukeora Sanatorium 24,000

Rotorua, King George V Hospltal 16,000
Ha,nmer Queen Mary Hospital 23,000

Kahukura Cottage Hospital . . 50
Trentham Hospital 20
Law-costs recovered in proceed-
ings, &c. 100
Local bodies’ contributions for
sanjtary-inspection services ... 13,500
Other institutional recoveries ... 1,000
Recoveries in connection with—
Infectious disease preventior ... 50
Inspection of vessels 250
Sales of Acts, pamphlets, &c. ... 50
Sales of—
Disinfectant and disinfection
fees 200
Material used at plumbers’
examinations ... 100
Sales of sera 7,500
Miscellaneous . . 1,500

Gross Torarn
CREDITS-IN-AID (@) ...

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 26

1925-26.

850
550
1,000

15,600

16,000
1,650
4,500

15,000

4,000

960
1,000
3,100
1,900
1,500

950

97,820
w. | ————| 368,983

117,720

289,665

99,037

e l—" 269,946

(@) Credits-in-aid—

1925-26.

£
Salaries .. . .. 1,217
Other Charges . . .. 97,820
Total .. .. . .. 99,037
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