Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 26.—DEPARTMENT OF HEA	1925-26.		
1925–26.		continued.			
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—co	ntinued.	£	£
		Institutions under control of Department—of Wages—continued.	ontinued.		
		St. Helens Hospitals—continued.		}	
	120	Christchurch		850	
	121	Dunedin		550	
	122	Invercargill		1,000	
		Maintenance—		1	
	123	Hanmer Hospital		15,600	
	124	King George V and Infectious Diseases	Hospitals,		
	1.05	Rotorua	•••	16,000	
	125	Leper Hospital	•••	1,650	
	126	Otaki Hospital and Sanatorium		4,500	
	127	Pukeora Sanatorium	•••	15,000	
	100	St. Helens Hospitals—			
	128	Auckland		4,000	
	$\begin{array}{c} 129 \\ 130 \end{array}$	Gisborne		960	
		Wanganui	•••	1,000	
	$\begin{array}{c} 131 \\ 132 \end{array}$	Wellington	•••	3,100	
	132 133	Christchurch		1,900	
	134	Dunedin	•	1,500	
	134	Invercargill	•••	950	
				117,720	
				239,665	
	'	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section		ł	
		Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end	l of vote)—		
		Bacteriological Laboratories:	£		
	:	Sales and services	900		
		Civil List contributions towards			
		Maori medical service	3,600		
		Institutional Patients' Fees—	0.000		
		Otaki Hospital and Sanatorium	6,000		
		Pukeora Sanatorium	24,000	•	
		Rotorua, King George V Hospital	16,000		
		Hanmer, Queen Mary Hospital	23,000		
		Kahukura Cottage Hospital	50		
		Trentham Hospital	20		
		Law-costs recovered in proceed-	100		
		ings, &c Local bodies' contributions for	100		
			13,500		
		sanitary-inspection services Other institutional recoveries			
		Recoveries in connection with—	1,000		
			50		
		Infectious disease prevention Inspection of vessels	250		
		Sales of Acts, pamphlets, &c	50		
		Sales of—	90		
		Disinfectant and disinfection			
		fees	200		
		Material used at plumbers'		ļ	
		• .• =	100	İ	
		examinations			
	,	examinations Sales of sera	7,500	1	
	!		7,500 1,500		
	!	Sales of sera	1,500		
	!	Sales of sera Miscellaneous			368,98
		Sales of sera Miscellaneous Gross Total	97,820		
		Sales of sera Miscellaneous	97,820		368,98 99,00 269,94

(a) Credits-in-aid				1 9 25–26. ₤
Salaries				$1,\overline{2}17$
Other Charges	• •		• •	97,820
Total		4.		99,037